OP \$90.00 2846509

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526288

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANKUNITED, N.A.		05/17/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	4450 US HWY 1		
City:	VERO BEACH		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32967		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		
Name:	Fatpot Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	655 E. Medical Drive, Suite 100		
City:	Bountiful		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84010		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2846509	FATPOT
Registration Number:	3127765	PEER INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3593743	CADFUSION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8012122030

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: kmip@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: David B. Tingey

Address Line 1: 36 S. State Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Key Bank Tower

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12721.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Tingey	
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID B. TINGEY/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		

source=2019.05.17 Release of Security Interest - Patents and TMs#page1.tif source=2019.05.17 Release of Security Interest - Patents and TMs#page2.tif source=2019.05.17 Release of Security Interest - Patents and TMs#page3.tif source=2019.05.17 Release of Security Interest - Patents and TMs#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE, dated as of May 17, 2019, is made by **BANKUNITED**, **N.A.** (the "<u>Secured Party</u>"), in favor of **COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a Florida corporation ("<u>CI</u>"), and **FATPOT TECHNOLOGIES**, **LLC**, a Utah limited liability company ("<u>Fatpot</u>"; CI and Fatpot, each, a "<u>Borrower</u>," and collectively, the "<u>Borrowers</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2017 (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among Borrowers and Secured Party, Borrowers and Secured Party executed that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2017 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Borrowers granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to, among other intellectual property, the intellectual property set forth in (a) Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral") and (b) Schedule II attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

The Secured Party hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral.

[Continued on following page.]

ACTIVE 43491393v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BANKUNITED, N.A.

Name:

Title:

[COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL—PATENT AND TRADEMARK RELEASE]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006661 FRAME: 0266

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Serial Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Awarded Date	Reel/Frame	
9,465,839	14/473,896	August 29, 2014	October 11, 2016	041812/0113	
8,825,795 13/215,196		August 22, 2011	September 2, 2014	041812/0113	
8,005,937	12/252,067	August 15, 2008	August 23, 2011	041812/0113	

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Reel/Frame
N/A	15/289,883	October 10,	041812/0113
		2016	

ACTIVE 43491393v2

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration Number	Serial Number	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
FATPOT	2846509	78138772	May 25, 2004	6024/0078
PEER INTELLIGENCE	3127765	78452147	August 8, 2006	6024/0078
CADFUSION	3593743	77247330	March 24, 2009	6024/0078

ACTIVE 43491393v2

RECORDED: 06/04/2019